
 
 

ONLINE FEE STRUCTURE 2020 – TERM 2 (9 weeks) 
 

TERM 2 TUITION FEES 
 

Junior School 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Classes for ages 3-4 years  (Tiny Ballet, Jazz Disco Kids) 
 
Classes for ages 4-5 years  (Beginners Ballet, Jazz Disco Kids) 
 
CLASSES TERM 2 TERM 1 SAVING 

1st Class per week $108 $200 $92 

2nd Class per week $216 $360 $144 

 
Classes for ages 5-6 years  (Pre-Primary Ballet, Kindy Jazz, Acro) 
 
Classes for ages 6-7 years  (Primary Ballet, Year 1 Lyrical, Year 1 Jazz, Year 1 Hip Hop , Tap, Acro) 
 
Classes for ages 7-8 years (Grade 1 Ballet, Year 2 Lyrical, Year 2 Jazz, Year 2 Hip Hop, Tap, Acro,  
                                                     Musical Theatre) 
 
CLASSES TERM 2 TERM 1 SAVING 

1st Class per week $108 $230 $122 

2nd Class per week $216 $414 $198 

3rd Class per week $324 $575 $251 

4 Classes or more per week Capped $450 $800 $350 



 
 

ONLINE FEE STRUCTURE 2020 – TERM 2 (9 weeks) 
 

TERM 2 TUITION FEES 
 

Middle School 
 

 

Senior School 
 

 

Private Lessons 
 

 

 
Classes for ages 8-11 years (approx.)             (Grades 2, 3, 4 & 5 Ballet; Years 3-6 at school for Lyrical, 
                     Contemporary, Jazz, Hip Hop, Stretch, Acro, Musical Theatre) 
 
CLASSES TERM 2 TERM 1 SAVING 

1st Class per week $108 $270 $162 

2nd Class per week $216 $486 $270 

3rd Class per week $324 $675 $351 

4th Class per week $432 $837 $405 

5 Classes or more per week Capped $600 $1000 $400 

 
Classes for ages 11+ years              (High School and Senior Levels 6, 7, 8, 9 & 10) 
 
CLASSES TERM 2 TERM 1 SAVING 

1st Class per week $108 $320 $212 

2nd Class per week $216 $576 $360 

3rd Class per week $324 $800 $476 

4th Class per week $432 $992 $560 

5th Class per week Capped $600 $1250 $650 

 
Private Lessons 

DURATION FEE PER LESSON 

½ hour  $40 



 
TERM 2 FEES POLICY 
 
1. Invoices for fees are emailed to parents/guardians at the start of term 2. 
 
2. Term 2 Fees must be paid within the first 2 weeks of term or late fees will apply.  
If fees continue to remain outstanding by the Monday of Week 3, a late fee of $10 per week will be 
automatically added to your account until it is settled.  
Unpaid and overdue accounts may be forwarded to a debt collector’s agency for recovery of all debt 
plus agency collection costs. 
 
3. Fees are payable per term (4 terms per year) and will not be reduced for non-attendance of any 
proportion of the term.  
There will be no pro-rata discount off full term 2 fees, with students commencing mid-
term. 
 
4. Any classes missed due to illness, holidays or other commitments are non-refundable and non-
transferable, except in instances where a student has suffered an injury. 
 
5. Enquiries regarding billing/charges should be addressed to: accounts@ecole.com.au 
 
6. 24 hours notice must be given if your child is unable to attend their private lesson, otherwise the 
full amount will be charged. 
 
7. Active Kids AND Creative Kids Rebate Vouchers are accepted at Ecole. Vouchers must be sent to 
Ecole by specific dates prior to each term beginning. These due dates will be emailed to parents. 
 
8. Additional fees are charged for examinations, assessments, mock exams and holiday exam schools.  
 
9. Additional costume fees are charged for costume purchase/hire, payable in Term 3 and Term 4.  
 
10. Payment of Fees: 
 
a) Direct Deposit: 
 Account Name:  Ecole Ballet and Dance Theatre 
 Bank:    Commonwealth Bank of Australia 
 B.S.B:    062-205 
 Account No.:   1036 6728 
 Reference:  Parent/Carer Name & Invoice No 
 
b) Online payment: Credit/Debit Cards – VISA, Mastercard or AMEX.  
    Please note there is a SURCHARGE for online payments: 
 Visa/Mastercard - 1.87% on transaction value + $0.33 transaction fee 
 American Express - 3.5 % on transaction value + $0.33 transaction fee 
 International Cards - an additional 1.1% may apply to credit cards 
 
c) Cash: deposited at the Office 
 
d) Cheques payable to: Ecole Ballet and Dance Theatre 
	


